StereoZoom 5
0.8X thru 4.0X Variable Power Pod,
Cat. No. 21-27-40

8.5



STEREOZOOM 5
POWER FOD
CAT. NO. 31-27-40

Key

Description

Eyepiece Ring

2-64 x is Ig Set Screw
Lock Ring

Adapter

Retaining Ring
Adapter

Dust Seal Washer
4-48 x Vs g Set Screw
Dust Seal

Adj. Eyepiece Ring
Mirror Housing

Tape

Pivot Screw “A”
F-309 Washer

F-108 Washer

4-48 x %6 lg Screw
F-120 Washer

EP Mount Right (refer to key #79)

EP Mount Left (not exploded)

Cell Mt B & Pad Assy

Retainer

AB Lens Assy

Spacer

Lens C

Mount ABC

L.H. Lead Screw & Gear Assy

F-303 Washer (not shown)

R.H. Lead Screw & Gear Assy
(not exploded)

Gear

Gear Lock Nut

Magnification Knob Assy

F-304 Washer

6-32 x ' Ig Set Screw

Knob Washer

Shaft & Gear Assy

F-305 Washer

F-119

Washer (not shown)

2-56 x %6 lg. Screw

Obj. Mt. Cover

Cover Spring

Pad “B”

Cell Mt A Pad Assy

DEF Mount

Lens D

D-E Spacer

EF Lens Assy

Retainer

2-64 x A2 |g Set Screw

Guide Bar

8-36 x %:2 g Screw

Right Objective Mount

2-56 x ¥%s 1g Screw

Objective Cover

6-40 x ais1g Screw (1)

6-32 x w321g Screw (4)

6-40 x 1.00lg Screw (1)

Part No.
312740-102

312701-379ND

312740-101
312740-104
312694-321
312694-269
312694-234
315153-120
312740-129
312740-103
312740-160
312740-132
312694-144
90008-377
90008-281
312694-326
90008-125
312740-135
312799-115
312694-348
312740-105
312740-023
312740-106
312740-024
312740-107
312740-113
90008-366

312740-114
312799-183
312694-169
312740-141
90008-367

312694-236
312694-141
312740-133
90008-368

90008-124

312799-235
312694-292
312799-178
312694-372
312694-105
312694-351
312740-109
312740-025
312740-110
312740-028
312740-111
312694-310
312694-106
312694-327
312740-120
312694-302
312694-370
312694-324
316012-150
312694-325

Key
60
61
62
63
64

79

80
81
82
83
84
85

Description

Cover Gasket

Retainer

Lens

H-1 Spacer

Lens GH Assy

Left Objective Mount

Lead Screw Mount

6-40 x % Ig Screw

F-306 Washer

Driver Gear Support

Ball .1562 dia

Lock Nut

Bearing Screw

6-32 x % Ig Screw

F-310 Washer

Tru-Arc Retainer 5133-25

EP Mount Support

Mirror Mount Right Assy

Mirror Mount Left Assy
(not exploded)

Tube—must be assembled with
key #18

Pivot Screw “B” (2)

Dust Cover

4-48 x % lg Set Screw

Dust Seal Cap

2-64 x ie Ig Set Screw

Hex Wrench

“Sold in Assembled Units Only.

Part No.
312694-312
312740-151
312740-032
312740-118
312740-031
312740-123
312740-125
312694-328
90008-369
312799-107
312694-152
312694-322
312694-118
312694-329
90008-378
312695-111
312799-102
312694-376

312694-375

312694-277
314694-145
312694-052
313326-128
312694-259
312740-136
312740-148

8.6



